35 South Service Road | Plainview, NY 11803-0622 | 88379 | 1-800-843-1553 | caes.com
SCD8651
Dual LDO Adjustable Positive/Negative Voltage Regulators
VRG8651/52
DATASHEET
REV P: 3/26/21
Features
• Manufactured using Linear Technologies Space Qualified RH1086 and RH1185 die

DATASHEET
REV P: 3/26/21
Ordering Information
Model DLA SMD # Screening Package
VRG8651-7 - Commercial Flow, +25℃ testing only
8 Lead
Thru-Hole
Power Pkg
VRG8651-S - Military Temperature, -55℃ to +125℃ Screened in accordance with
the individual Test Methods of MIL-STD-883 for Space Applications
VRG8651-201-1S 5962-0920101KUC
In accordance with DLA SMD
VRG8651-201-2S 5962-0920101KUA
VRG8651-901-1S 5962R0920101KUC In accordance with DLA Certified RHA Program Plan to RHA Level
"R", 100 krad(Si)
  VRG8651-901-2S 5962R0920101KUA
VRG8652-7 - Commercial Flow, +25℃ testing only
8 Lead
Surface
Mount
Power Pkg
VRG8652-S - Military Temperature, -55℃ to +125℃ Screened in accordance with
the individual Test Methods of MIL-STD-883 for Space Applications
VRG8652-201-1S 5962-0920101KZC
In accordance with DLA SMD
VRG8652-201-2S 5962-0920101KZA
VRG8652-901-1S 5962R0920101KZC In accordance with DLA Certified RHA Program Plan to RHA Level
"R", 100 krad(Si) VRG8652-901-2S 5962R0920101KZA
Revision History
Date Revision Change Description
03/24/2016 L Import into CAES format
10/6/2016 M Correct Figure 8 pinouts